Table of Contents

Title
Abstract
Declaration
Certificate of the Supervisor
Acknowledgements
Table of contents
List of Images
List of Table
Abbreviations
CHAPTER-1
Introduction
1.1 Statement of the Problem
1.2 Contextualization of the Study
1.2.1 Scientific rationalism and appropriation of nature
1.2.2 Ecology and Nature
1.2.3 From Environmental Sociology to Sociology of Disaster
1.2.4 Sociology of Disaster
1.2.5 Defining a disaster
1.3 Conceptual Framework
1.3.1 Knowledge as practice
1.3.2 Knowing disaster as politics: Beyond naturalization of disaster
1.3.3 Disaster governance
1.3.4 Assemblage as a concept to govern
1.3.5 Dwelling
1.3.6 Edgework as an analytic to understand soil erosion
1.3.7 Operationalization of non-human agency
14 Structure of the Thesis

CHAPTER-2
Field and Methodology
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Ethnography as a practice

Xi

Page No.
i-vi
Vil

viii

X-Xiii
Xiv
XV
XVi

1-35

10
13
16
16
20
20
21
26
28
29
30
31
34

36-60

36
37



2.3 What is an Ethnographic Study?

2.4 Getting an ethnographic stance

2.5 Challenges of Studying a Bureaucratic Field

2.6 Framework to define the stages of access to the field
2.6.1 Time as a pathway
2.6.2 ‘Facework’ as a pathway

2.7 Multi-sited ethnography

2.8 A short profile of the Mising community

2.9 A brief profile of Dhemaji

CHAPTER-3

Projects, Practices and Positions in Governing Floods

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Conceptualizing governance of disaster
3.3 Framing flood as a ground for technical intervention
3.4 Local governance of disaster
35 Performative politics of preparedness
3.5.1 Authorizing scientific knowledge for predicting floods
3.5.2 Flashfloods as fragile relays in assemblage
3.5.3 Practices to prepare for emergency
3.5.4 Points of divergence to performative politics of preparedness
3.6 Practices of governing floods through relief and compensation
3.7 Conclusion
CHAPTER-4
The Politics of Dwelling in a Hazardous Place
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Knottings of temporality to define floods
4.3 Technocratic time and the act of waiting
4.4 How an actor prepares

Act I: Preparing for the floods
Act II: During the floods
Act I11: After the floods

xii

42
44
48
50
51
53
54
56
57

61-94

61
63
65
70
73
73
76
77
79
81
90

95-124

95
97
101
102
102
105
106



4.5 Living amphibious lives
4.6 Constructing a home-world
4.6.1 Houses with permeable borders
4.6.2 Networks of reciprocity and care
4.7 Making sense of the alien river
4.8 Conclusion
CHAPTER-5

Co-Production of Knowledge: Local adaptation experiences

51 Introduction
5.2 Control of flood and erosion with hydraulic infrastructure?
53 The framing of hydraulic infrastructures as mode of recovery
5.4 Framing control of disaster
55 Experimenting with infrastructures
5.5.1 Epistemic challenges in controlling the Edge
5.5.2 Making of different worlds
5.5.3 Living at the edge with experimentation: Concrete porcupines and
erosion
5.5.4 Creating a surveillance site
5.5.5 Experimentation with plantation
5.6 Varied Infrastructures and varied Ontological Worlds
5.7 Conclusion
CHAPTER-6

Conclusion: Towards the possibilities of a pragmatic convergence

Bibliography

List of Publications

Xiii

109
111
112
114
116
121

125-148

125
127
129
131
134
135
138
139

141
142
143
145

149-157

158-160

161



	03_content

