Table of Contents

		Title	Page No		
Abs	stract		i-vi		
Dec	Declaration				
Cer	tificate of	the Supervisor	viii		
Ack	nowledge	ements	ix		
Tab	Table of contents				
List	List of Images				
List	List of Table				
Abb	Abbreviations				
CHAP	CHAPTER-1				
Introdu	uction				
1.1	Staten	nent of the Problem	1		
1.2	Contextualization of the Study		8		
	1.2.1	Scientific rationalism and appropriation of nature	8		
	1.2.2	Ecology and Nature	10		
	1.2.3	From Environmental Sociology to Sociology of Disaster	13		
	1.2.4	Sociology of Disaster	16		
	1.2.5	Defining a disaster	16		
1.3	Conceptual Framework				
	1.3.1	Knowledge as practice	20		
	1.3.2	Knowing disaster as politics: Beyond naturalization of disaster	21		
	1.3.3	Disaster governance	26		
	1.3.4	Assemblage as a concept to govern	28		
	1.3.5	Dwelling	29		
	1.3.6	Edgework as an analytic to understand soil erosion	30		
	1.3.7	Operationalization of non-human agency	31		
1.4	Struct	ure of the Thesis	34		
CHAP'	TER-2		36-60		
Field a	nd Meth	odology			
2.1	Introduction				
2.2	Ethnography as a practice		37		

2.3	What is an Ethnographic Study?		
2.4	Getting an ethnographic stance		
2.5	Challenges of Studying a Bureaucratic Field	48	
2.6	Framework to define the stages of access to the field	50	
	2.6.1 Time as a pathway	51	
	2.6.2 'Facework' as a pathway	53	
2.7	Multi-sited ethnography	54	
2.8	A short profile of the Mising community	56	
2.9	A brief profile of Dhemaji	57	
СНАР	ΓER-3	61-94	
Project	s, Practices and Positions in Governing Floods		
3.1	Introduction	61	
3.2	Conceptualizing governance of disaster	63	
3.3	Framing flood as a ground for technical intervention	65	
3.4	Local governance of disaster	70	
3.5	Performative politics of preparedness	73	
	3.5.1 Authorizing scientific knowledge for predicting floods	73	
	3.5.2 Flashfloods as fragile relays in assemblage	76	
	3.5.3 Practices to prepare for emergency	77	
	3.5.4 Points of divergence to performative politics of preparedness	79	
3.6	Practices of governing floods through relief and compensation	81	
3.7	Conclusion	90	
СНА	CHAPTER-4		
The 1	Politics of Dwelling in a Hazardous Place		
4.1	Introduction	95	
4.2	Knottings of temporality to define floods	97	
4.3	Technocratic time and the act of waiting	101	
4.4	How an actor prepares	102	
	Act I: Preparing for the floods	102	
	Act II: During the floods	105	
	Act III: After the floods	106	

4.5	Living amphibious lives			
4.6	Const	Constructing a home-world		
	4.6.1	Houses with permeable borders	112	
	4.6.2	Networks of reciprocity and care	114	
4.7	Makir	ng sense of the alien river	116	
4.8	Concl	usion	121	
СНА	PTER-5	;	125-148	
Co-Pr	oduction	n of Knowledge: Local adaptation experiences		
5.1	Introd	uction	125	
5.2	Contro	ol of flood and erosion with hydraulic infrastructure?	127	
5.3	The fr	raming of hydraulic infrastructures as mode of recovery	129	
5.4	Framing control of disaster			
5.5	Experimenting with infrastructures		134	
	5.5.1	Epistemic challenges in controlling the Edge	135	
	5.5.2	Making of different worlds	138	
	5.5.3	Living at the edge with experimentation: Concrete porcupines and	139	
	5.5.4	erosion Creating a surveillance site	141	
		Experimentation with plantation	141	
5.6		d Infrastructures and varied Ontological Worlds	143	
5.7	Concl		145	
3.1	Conci	usion	143	
CHAPTER-6				
Concl	usion: T	owards the possibilities of a pragmatic convergence		
Bibliography				
List of Publications				